

CONTACT

Bill Campbell bill@campbelllewis.com
Campbell Lewis

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE NAMES ERIK KNIGHT NEW SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, RISK MANAGEMENT AND COMPLIANCE

SAN DIEGO, **Calif.**, – **April 28**, **2021**– Plaza Home Mortgage[®], one of the nation's leading wholesale and correspondent mortgage lenders, today announced that Erik Knight has joined the company as Senior Vice President, Risk Management and Compliance. He will report to Michael Fontaine, Co-President and Chief Operating Officer at Plaza Home Mortgage.

With more than 20 years in the financial services industry, Knight joins Plaza from NewRez where he was Vice President of Operational Risk and Compliance. Over the course of his career, Knight has been responsible for processing and operations management at Ally Bank/GMAC Mortgage, leading a REO and asset management team at Keystone Asset Management and overseeing an operations team at Lehman Brothers/BNC Mortgage.

"We're very pleased that Erik has joined our management team," said Fontaine. "In addition to his strong risk and compliance skill set, Erik brings a deep understanding and appreciation of client service, training and operations. We believe he'll help us reduce our overall risk profile while supporting Plaza's client-first focus."

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its correspondent and mortgage broker clients by offering a wide variety of programs and an exceptional client experience. For more information, visit www.plazahomemortgage.com or call 866.260.2529.

###